

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18926-18942/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS ETC.ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22991/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that although by order dated 13.5.2015 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved Respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 18926-18942/2014 and Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 22991/2014, yet they have not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context all the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG