

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11449-11450/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2013 in CWP No. 10803/2008 and 10-01-2014 in CWP No. 10803/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

H.U.D.A

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAZIR SINGH HOODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18926-18942/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22991/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 18-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Mr. Navin Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORMr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shaili Pande, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, AORMr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11449-11450/2014

The orders impugned in the present special leave petitions are interim orders which have been stayed by this Court by its order dated 17.04.2014. Having regard to the facts of the case and the fact that the writ petition is still pending, we are of the view that the High Court should be requested to hear and decide the writ petition at an early date. We order accordingly.

The interim order passed by this court on 17.04.2017 shall continue until disposal of the writ petition.

The special leave petitions are accordingly disposed of.

SLP(C) Nos. 18926-18942/2014 and 22991/2014

List the matters after service is complete.

Learned counsels for the petitioners are directed to take necessary steps for service of notice.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER