

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
18926-18942/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) Nos. 18926-42 of 2014 to be listed before Id.  
Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22991/2014 (IV-B)

(and IA No.8160/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA  
No.8164/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.8166/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.ONLY SLP NO. 22991 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN  
CHAMBERS)

Date : 28-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Birendra Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr Siddhant M, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR  
Mr Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Puran Mal Saini, Adv.  
Ms Anzu K Varkey, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR  
Ms Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.  
Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms Usha Nandini V, AOR

Item No.16

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 18926-42/2014

Defects in the IA for substitution in respect of expired respondents as per office report be cured within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the remaining unserved respondents as per office report within two weeks time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 3.12.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
28.09.2018

hj