

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18926-18942/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA FOR SUBSTITUTION/AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE IN SLP (C) Nos 18926-42 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22991/2014 (IV-B)

(and IA No.8160/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.8164/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8166/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

ONLY SLP NO. 22991 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

Date : 11-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Padma Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhant Manral, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Umangraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devik Singh, adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rebecca Dais, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B. Rajesh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gussain, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr. Naushad Alam Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. A. Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 18926-18942/2014

Issue notice on the applications for setting aside abatement, condonation of delay as well as on the application for substitution returnable by ten weeks, as prayed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)