

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18926-
18942/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22991/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 22-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.K.Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Mr Birendra Kumar Choudhary, AAG
Ms Padma Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Dr Venket Reddy Donthi Reddy, Adv.
Mr Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.
Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18926-18942/2014

Service is complete on all the 122 proposed legal representatives but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel, Mr A.S.Rishi appearing on behalf of Mr B.K.Das, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 4,5,8 and 10 in SLP(C) NO.18936/2014 and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

Parties who have been duly served and are duly represented are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Parties who have filed counter affidavit however, have not filed vakalatnama are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing vakalatnama.

SLP(C) No. 22991/2014

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.6 has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Cause title has been amended in terms of order dt.22.4.2022 of the Hon'ble Court.

List on 6.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar