

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18926-18942/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) No. 18926-42/2014 is listed before Hon. judge (in chamber))

Date : 16-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Virendra Kumar Chaudhary, A.A.G.
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Banani Sikdar, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.
Mr. Anil Rana, Adv.

Mr. Birender Kumar Chaudhary, AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.
Mr. E. Krishnaperumal, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Birendra Singh Choudhary, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons assigned, the application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondents is allowed.

Amended memo of parties to be filed within a period of three weeks.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)