

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18926-
18942/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22991/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 17-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Birendra Singh Choudhary, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Padma Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Yash Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Singh Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. T. L. V. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. G. Sessa Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.
Ms. Charanjeet Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Dr. Ashok Vasishtha, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Manek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Birendra Singh Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 18926-18942/2014

Respondent nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.18942/2014 have already filed counter affidavit.

Some of the appearing respondents have filed counter affidavit, but the same is defective. Four weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to cure the defects.

Opportunity to other appearing respondents to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to both the respondents in SLP(C) no.18936/2014 to file counter affidavit.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for remaining respondents.

An application seeking directions has been moved. Let the same be processed as per rules.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22991/2014

Counter affidavit is already on record for Respondent nos. 1(i-iv), 2(i-iv),3(i-iii), 7 and 8.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel, Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra that fresh vakalatnama would be filed on behalf of respondent nos.1(i to iv). Let the same be filed within a week. He further submits that there is respondent no.1(v) also. Let Registry to verify and do the needful in this regard.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 4 (i to iii) and 5(i) to file counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos.6 and 9, despite grant of last opportunity. Hence, further opportunity is hereby declined.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm